Westchester Police Department

Weekly Blotter

Incident # Date

25-00623
25-00625
25-00627
25-00630
25-00631
25-00636
25-00638
25-00646
25-00647
25-00649
25-00650
25-00651
25-00653
25-00655
25-00656
25-00658
25-00659
25-00662
25-00663
25-00664
25-00665
25-00667
25-00674
25-00685
25-00687

2/21/2025
2/21/2025
2/21/2025
2/21/2025
2/21/2025
2/21/2025
2/22/2025
2/22/2025
2/22/2025
2/22/2025
2/22/2025
2/22/2025
2/23/2025
2/23/2025
2/23/2025
2/23/2025
2/23/2025
2/23/2025
2/23/2025
2/23/2025
2/23/2025
2/24/2025
2/24/2025
2/25/2025
2/25/2025

Time
8:32AM
10:40AM
11:27 AM
2:10PM
3:37PM
9:24PM
8:00AM
3:18PM
3:16PM
4:34PM
6:20PM
8:56PM
3:25AM
9:57AM
9:54AM
4:43PM
4:38PM
5:24PM
9:06PM
10:47PM
11:02PM
12:07PM
5:44PM
12:00PM
2:21PM

Offense

DOG AT LARGE

FRAUD

ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY
ALL OTHER PARKING VIOLATIONS
IDENTITY THEFT

THEFT

UNWANTED SUBJECT

ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY
ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY
ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY
SOLICITOR COMPLAINTS
DISTURBANCE

SUSPICIOUS AUTO

LOUD NOISE COMPLAINTS

MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT
ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY
CUSTOMER DISPUTE

CRIMINAL TRESPASS TO VEHICLE
ABANDONED AUTO

STRAY DOGS

STRAY DOGS

ACCIDENT - HIT & RUN

ACCIDENT - HIT & RUN

UNWANTED SUBJECT

DOG BITE

Location

CERMAK RD & MANNHEIM RD
10031 ROOSEVELT RD

CERMAK RD & MAYFAIR AVE
1100 BLK PORTSMOUTH AVE
1900 BLK SUFFOLK AVE

11110 31ST ST

9838 ROOSEVELT RD
MANNHEIM RD & CERMAK RD
MANNHEIM RD & CRESTWOOD LN
10300 BLK OXFORD ST

3000 BLK BECKET AVE

2128 MANNHEIM RD

10400 BLK CERMAK RD

10200 BLK PELHAM ST

2222 ENTERPRISE DR

1500 BLK EVERS AVE

9950 ROOSEVELT RD

11000 BLK MARTINDALE DR
10300 BLK MILFORD ST
GLADSTONE ST & GARDNER RD
ROOSEVELT RD & BRISTOL AVE
2100 BLK MANNHEIM RD

2100 BLK MAYFAIR AVE

10356 ROOSEVELT RD

2900 BLK BECKET AVE



25-00703
25-00705
25-00706
25-00708
25-00709
25-00713
25-00717
25-00722
25-00723

25-00633

25-00675

25-00696

2/26/2025
2/26/2025
2/26/2025
2/26/2025
2/26/2025
2/27/2025
2/27/2025
2/28/2025
2/28/2025

02/21/2025

02/24/2025

02/25/2025

2:48PM
3:55PM
4:25PM
5:00PM
4:59PM
3:11AM
7:47PM
3:12AM
3:26AM

4:37PM

8:01PM

9:46PM

SOLICITOR COMPLAINTS
ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY
ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY
DECEPTIVE PRACTICE

THEFT

OPEN DOOR/WINDOW
DISTURBANCE

OPEN DOOR/WINDOW

OPEN DOOR/WINDOW

TRAFFIC STOP

WPD Officer on patrol observed a vehicle perform a traffic
infraction. A 23 year old male from Chicago, IL was cited
for Driving without Insurance, Driving without a License
and Disobeying a Stop Sign. The 23 year old was released
with a Citation & Notice and given a court date at the 4th
District Cook County Courthouse in Maywood, IL.

TRAFFIC STOP

WPD Officer on patrol observed a vehicle perform a traffic
infraction. A 23 year old female from Chicago, IL was cited
for Driving while License Suspended, No Valid Insurance,
and No Headlights when Required. The 23 year old was
released with a Citation & Notice and given a court date at
the 4th District Cook County Courthouse in Maywood, IL.

TRAFFIC STOP

WPD Officer on patrol observed a vehicle perform a traffic
infraction. A 20 year old female from Westchester, IL was
cited for Expired Registration, No Valid Insurance, and
Driving while License Suspended. The 20 year old was
released with a Citation & Notice and given a court date at
the 4th District Cook County Courthouse in Maywood, IL.

All defendants are considered innocent until proven guilty in a court of law.

11000 BLK RALEIGH ST

MANNHEIM RD & KENT ST
WESTCHESTER BLVD & ROOSEVELT RD
11000 31ST ST

1300 BLK PORTSMOUTH AVE

1500 BLK CONCORD AVE

10345 ROOSEVELT RD

700 BLK MANCHESTER AVE

800 BLK NORFOLK AVE

1200 BLK GARDNER RD

10100 BLK CERMAK RD

1100 BLK MANNHEIM RD



