

Westchester Police Department

Weekly Blotter

Incident # 25-00623 25-00625 25-00627	Date 2/21/2025 2/21/2025 2/21/2025	<u>Time</u> 8:32AM 10:40AM 11:27 AM	Offense DOG AT LARGE FRAUD ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY	Location CERMAK RD & MANNHEIM RD 10031 ROOSEVELT RD CERMAK RD & MAYFAIR AVE
25-00630	2/21/2025	2:10PM	ALL OTHER PARKING VIOLATIONS IDENTITY THEFT THEFT UNWANTED SUBJECT	1100 BLK PORTSMOUTH AVE
25-00631	2/21/2025	3:37PM		1900 BLK SUFFOLK AVE
25-00636	2/21/2025	9:24PM		11110 31ST ST
25-00638	2/22/2025	8:00AM		9838 ROOSEVELT RD
25-00646 25-00647 25-00649 25-00650	2/22/2025 2/22/2025 2/22/2025 2/22/2025	3:18PM 3:16PM 4:34PM 6:20PM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY SOLICITOR COMPLAINTS	MANNHEIM RD & CERMAK RD MANNHEIM RD & CRESTWOOD LN 10300 BLK OXFORD ST 3000 BLK BECKET AVE
25-00651	2/22/2025	8:56PM	DISTURBANCE SUSPICIOUS AUTO LOUD NOISE COMPLAINTS	2128 MANNHEIM RD
25-00653	2/23/2025	3:25AM		10400 BLK CERMAK RD
25-00655	2/23/2025	9:57AM		10200 BLK PELHAM ST
25-00656	2/23/2025	9:54AM	MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY CUSTOMER DISPUTE CRIMINAL TRESPASS TO VEHICLE ABANDONED AUTO	2222 ENTERPRISE DR
25-00658	2/23/2025	4:43PM		1500 BLK EVERS AVE
25-00659	2/23/2025	4:38PM		9950 ROOSEVELT RD
25-00662	2/23/2025	5:24PM		11000 BLK MARTINDALE DR
25-00663	2/23/2025	9:06PM		10300 BLK MILFORD ST
25-00664	2/23/2025	10:47PM	STRAY DOGS STRAY DOGS ACCIDENT - HIT & RUN ACCIDENT - HIT & RUN UNWANTED SUBJECT	GLADSTONE ST & GARDNER RD
25-00665	2/23/2025	11:02PM		ROOSEVELT RD & BRISTOL AVE
25-00667	2/24/2025	12:07PM		2100 BLK MANNHEIM RD
25-00674	2/24/2025	5:44PM		2100 BLK MAYFAIR AVE
25-00685	2/25/2025	12:00PM		10356 ROOSEVELT RD
25-00687	2/25/2025	2:21PM	DOG BITE	2900 BLK BECKET AVE

25-00703	2/26/2025	2:48PM	SOLICITOR COMPLAINTS	11000 BLK RALEIGH ST
25-00705	2/26/2025	3:55PM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY	MANNHEIM RD & KENT ST
25-00706	2/26/2025	4:25PM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY	WESTCHESTER BLVD & ROOSEVELT RD
25-00708	2/26/2025	5:00PM	DECEPTIVE PRACTICE	11000 31ST ST
25-00709	2/26/2025	4:59PM	THEFT	1300 BLK PORTSMOUTH AVE
25-00713	2/27/2025	3:11AM	OPEN DOOR/WINDOW	1500 BLK CONCORD AVE
25-00717	2/27/2025	7:47PM	DISTURBANCE	10345 ROOSEVELT RD
25-00722	2/28/2025	3:12AM	OPEN DOOR/WINDOW	700 BLK MANCHESTER AVE
25-00723	2/28/2025	3:26AM	OPEN DOOR/WINDOW	800 BLK NORFOLK AVE
25-00633	02/21/2025	4:37PM	TRAFFIC STOP	1200 BLK GARDNER RD
			WPD Officer on patrol observed a vehicle perform a traffic	
			infraction. A 23 year old male from Chicago, IL was cited for Driving without Insurance, Driving without a License	
			and Disobeying a Stop Sign. The 23 year old was released	
			with a Citation & Notice and given a court date at the 4th	
			District Cook County Courthouse in Maywood, IL.	
25-00675	02/24/2025	8:01PM	TRAFFIC STOP	10100 BLK CERMAK RD
25-00075	02/24/2020	0.011 101	WPD Officer on patrol observed a vehicle perform a traffic	TO TOO BEN GENMAN NO
			infraction. A 23 year old female from Chicago, IL was cited	
			for Driving while License Suspended, No Valid Insurance,	
			and No Headlights when Required. The 23 year old was	
			released with a Citation & Notice and given a court date at the 4th District Cook County Courthouse in Maywood, IL.	
25-00696	02/25/2025	9:46PM	TRAFFIC STOP	1100 BLK MANNHEIM RD
			WPD Officer on patrol observed a vehicle perform a traffic	
			infraction. A 20 year old female from Westchester, IL was	
			cited for Expired Registration, No Valid Insurance, and Driving while License Suspended. The 20 year old was	
			released with a Citation & Notice and given a court date at	
			the 4th District Cook County Courthouse in Maywood, IL.	

All defendants are considered innocent until proven guilty in a court of law.